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October 15, 2007 

Ms. Marlene Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20554 
 

Re: Notice of Ex Parte Presentation 
IB Docket No. 95-91 
GEN Docket No. 90-357 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
On October 15, 2007, Patrick Donnelly, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, 
and Secretary and Terrence Smith, Senior Vice President of Engineering of Sirius 
Satellite Radio (“Sirius”) represented by Robert Pettit, Carl Frank and Michael 
Lewis of Wiley Rein LLP, and Craig Wadin, Vice President, RF Systems, and Jim 
Blitz, Vice President, Regulatory Counsel from XM Radio Inc. met with the 
following FCC staff members:  

Julius Knapp (OET), Cathy Massey (WTB), Roger Noel (WTB), Shabnam Javid 
(IB), Robert Nelson (IB), Steven Spaeth (IB), Ron Chase (OET), Moslem Sawez 
(WTB), Jackson BC Jay, Jr. (WTB), Ronald Repasi (OET) and Harry Wong (OET). 

The participants discussed Sirius’ Petition for Rulemaking filed October 17, 2006, 
and the need to rapidly resolve the interference dispute between satellite radio 
licensees and licensees in the 2.3 GHz Wireless Community Services. 

Pursuant to Section 1.1206(b)(2) of the Commission’s rules, a copy of this letter is 
being filed for inclusion in the above-noted proceedings. 

Respectfully, 
 
 
/s/ Carl R. Frank____ 
Carl R. Frank 
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cc (via e-mail):        
 
Julius Knapp (Julius.Knapp@fcc.gov) 
Cathy Massey (Cathleen.Massey@fcc.gov) 
Roger Noel (Roger.Noel@fcc.gov) 
Shabnam Javid (Shabnam.Javid@fcc.gov) 
Robert Nelson (Robert.Nelson@fcc.gov) 
Steven Spaeth (Steven.Spaeth@fcc.gov) 
Ron Chase (Ron.Chase@fcc.gov) 
Moslem Sawez (Moslem.Sawez@fcc.gov) 
Jackson BC Jay Jr. (Jay.Jackson@fcc.gov) 
Ronald Repasi (Ronald.Repasi@fcc.gov) 
Harry Wong (Harry.Wong@fcc.gov) 
 


